#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2590048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL NADEAU	10/24/2013
JASON HAWKES	10/24/2013
GEORGE P. HANNAFIN	10/24/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYMMETRY MEDICAL MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	3724 NORTH SR 15
City:	WARSAW
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46582

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14062159

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (603)668-8567 **Phone**: 603-668-1400

Email: jhrycuna@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAYES, SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYMM 12.09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN
Signature:	/todd a. sullivan/
Date:	10/24/2013 <b>PATENT</b>

502544555 REEL: 031470 FRAME: 0623

OP \$40.00 14062159

### Total Attachments: 4

source=exec\_assignment#page1.tif source=exec\_assignment#page2.tif source=exec\_assignment#page3.tif source=exec\_assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031470 FRAME: 0624

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)		Docket Number Symm 12.09		
		Assignee Information	<del></del>	ne volumente ez zo en en erroren en eus en elemente en elemente de elemente de elemente en elemente en elemente
Name	Symmetry Medical Manufac	cturing, Inc.	***************************************	
Address (line 1)	3724 North SR 15			
Address (line 2)		yanganggan keruman menganggan mengangan mengangan menganan da dada dada dada dada dada dada	dephiloson & nord essenting names for	and the state of t
City	Warsaw	State	Indlana	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	46582	
	ar kannamarkal kashti (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964) (1964)	Title of Invention:		
This is an Ass	ignment of the following	rights, title and interest: (chec	ck all th	at apply):
<ul><li>X United S</li><li>☐ Foreign</li></ul>	States of America rights, titl rights, title and interest in t	e and interest in the invention he invention		
X United S Foreign United S	States of America rights, titl rights, title and interest in t States Patent Application S	e and interest in the invention he invention erial No.	4444	
☐ Foreign☐ United S	States of America rights, titl rights, title and interest in t States Patent Application S te of Execution:	e and interest in the invention he invention erial No	Mari vikakulvinja gladno samo samo	
☐ United S ☐ Foreign ☐ United S ☐ United S ☐ United S	States of America rights, titl rights, title and interest in t States Patent Application S Ite of Execution: States Provisional Patent A	e and interest in the invention he invention erial No. Date of Filing: pplication Serial No.		
☐ United S ☐ Foreign ☐ United S ☐ United S ☐ United S ☐ United S	States of America rights, title rights, title and interest in the States Patent Application States of Execution:  States Provisional Patent August Patent August Patent No(s).	e and interest in the invention he invention erial No		
W United S Foreign United S Da United S United S Internat	States of America rights, title rights, title and interest in the States Patent Application States Provisional Patent A States Patent No(s).	e and interest in the invention he invention erial No Date of Filing: pplication Serial No.		
W United S Foreign United S Da United S United S Internat	States of America rights, title rights, title and interest in the States Patent Application States Provisional Patent Augusta Patent No(s).  States Patent No(s).  States Patent Applicational (PCT) Patent Applicational (PCT)	e and interest in the invention he invention erial No.  Date of Filing: pplication Serial No.  tion Serial No.		
W United S Foreign United S Da United S United S Internat	States of America rights, title rights, title and interest in the States Patent Application States Provisional Patent Augustates Patent No(s).  States Patent No(s).  States Patent Applicational (PCT) Patent Applicational (PCT)	e and interest in the invention he invention erial No.  Date of Filing: pplication Serial No.  tion Serial No.		
W United S Foreign United S Da United S United S Internat	States of America rights, title rights, title and interest in the States Patent Application States Provisional Patent Augusta Patent No(s).  States Patent No(s).  States Patent Applicational (PCT) Patent Applicational (PCT)	e and interest in the invention he invention erial No.  Date of Filing: pplication Serial No.  tion Serial No.	Addre	

<u>Name</u>	Address	
Russell Nadeau	91 Swamp Road, Greenfield, NH 03047	
Jason Hawkes	39 Lafrance Road, Weare, NH 03281	
George P. Hannafin	21 Sandalwood Raod, Hudson, NH 03051	
- Control of the Cont		

Page 1 of 4

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

Symm 12.09

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notariz	ation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		
Name	2 Signature/Date		
Russell Nadeau	Jundla 1/adeau 10/24/2013		
Jason Hawkes			
George P. Hannafin			

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

Symm 12.09

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notar	ization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		
Name	Signature/Date		
Russell Nadeau			
Jason Hawkes	J.L.		
George P. Hannafin			
The second secon			
4374-577-			

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

Symm 12.09

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	zation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)	_
Name	Signature/Date	
Russell Nadeau		
Jason Hawkes		
George P. Hannafin	Denny P. Hanney	
and the second s		
	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	

Page 2 of 4